
Please accept my humble obeisances. All glories to Srila Prabhupada! 

 

The padayatras in India are distributing books in huge numbers. The 

padayatra in Orissa did 6,497 book points in January, and the padayatra in 

Uttar Pradesh did 4,225 book points. These devotees live simple, austere 

lives and sleep along the sides of roads. Moving slow, they manage bullock 

carts carrying the all-merciful Deities of Sri Sri Gaura-Nitai. The 

padayatras are always on the move and distribute the holy names, prasad, and 

many of Prabhupada's books. They go to the thousands of little villages and 

encourage the people by sincerely distributing Krsna consciousness 

wherever they go. Prabhupada was pleased with the padayatra devotees' 

service. 

 

Your servant, 

Vijaya Dasa 

iskconbookdistribution.com 

 

For the latest results and to send in your scores go to WSNmobile.com. 

         Now with instant results when you enter your own scores.  
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                     All glories to your service, 

                     Your servant, Mayapur Sasi dasa 
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     * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

     *              -- OFFERING TO SRILA PRABHUPADA --               * 

     *                                                               * 

     *    During the month of January 2023, 137 temples reported     * 

     *    distributing the following number of books:                * 

     *                                                               * 

     *                   159,756 Maha-big books                      * 

     *                    42,671 Big books                           * 

     *                    42,147 Medium books                        * 

     *                   126,881 Small books                         * 

     *                    45,152 Magazines                           * 

     *                        27 BTG subscriptions                   * 

     *                     1,199 Full sets                           * 

     *                                                               * 

     *                   425,264 literatures for the month           * 

     *                   425,264 literatures year-to-date            * 

     *               583,643,213 literatures worldwide since 1965    * 

     *                                                               * 

     *                All glories to Srila Prabhupada!               * 

     * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                         WORLDWIDE BOOK DISTRIBUTION 

                        Total Literatures Distributed  

 

 

                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 

                          CONGREGATIONAL PREACHING 

                                January 2023 

    Congregation and                   %   M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  

    Weekend Warriors         Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  

    _______________________________________________________________________  

 

  1 WW Team ISV Week Sil USA12128.75   na   3462   2213   3731   3209     0  

  2 ISV Motel Gita   Sil USA 7960.00   na   1990   1592   3184   3184     0  

  3 Nama Hatta Dept  May Ind 4322.00   na   1409      0    550   1676     0  

  4 WW Toronto WW    Tor Can  770.35   na    257     41     82    121     1  

                                    (%)Change compared        (*)New record 

                                    to monthly average        for this year 

 

 



                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 

                      TOP TEN INDIVIDUALS BY CONTINENT 

                                January 2023 

 

                                      %    M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  

                             Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  

                            _______________________________________________  

 

      TOP TEN INDIVIDUALS - ASIA 

 

  1 Harish Candra d  Mum Ind 4459.75   na   1836    134    745    261     0  

  2 Panchajanya Kesh May Ind 4413.75   na   2163      1      1     57     0  

  3 Prema Bhaktiprak May Ind 4062.00   na    521     43   4449   2146     0  

  4 Sandhartha Krish May Ind 3902.50   na   1291    419    235    400     0  

  5 Subikram Baladev May Ind 3856.00   na   1928      0      0      0     0  

  6 Rasesvar Krishna May Ind 3780.00   na   1480    100      0      0     0  

  7 Vrajnath d       New Ind 3072.00   na   1518      0      0      0     0  

  8 Jayananda d      May Ind 2853.50   na   1423      0      0     30     0  

  9 Patit Uddhar Gov May Ind 2637.50   na   1099     20     38     90     0  

 10 Kamal Nayan Gaur Mum Ind 2636.50   na    713      0    241   4216     0  

 

      TOP TEN INDIVIDUALS - NORTH AMERICA 

 

  1 Bhrgupati d      LA  USA 3861.50   na   1400    654    750    130     0  

  2 Abhimanyu Suta d Atl USA 3059.75   na    857   1099    456      3     0  

  3 Mahotsaha d      Atl USA 2742.50   na    822    600    202      6     0  

  4 Matsya d         Atl USA 2367.00   na    580    422    202      0     0  

  5 Paramesvara d    Yps USA 2047.25   na    592    644      0    877     0  

  6 Bk Trace         Atl USA 1697.00   na    416    349    167      2     0  

  7 Prema Sankirtan  LA  USA 1426.25   na    431    288    411     25     0  

  8 Sacitanoy d      LA  USA 1245.00   na    154    760    317      9     0  

  9 Ananda Kirtan d  LA  USA 1225.25   na    419     76    130    265     0  

 10 Bk Keir          LA  USA  844.75   na    273    213     81    181     0  

 

      TOP TEN INDIVIDUALS - EUROPE 

 

  1 Jay Gauranga d   Mil Ita 1130.50   na    286      0     57    174     0  

  2 Paramatma Krsna  Mun Ger  993.00   na    160    265     18    133     0  

  3 Vedasara d       Sim Ger  719.25   na    175    135    112    330     0  

  4 Madhava Caranara New Fra  592.50   na     97     33    479    216     0  

  5 Lilamrita dd     Col Ger  481.25   na     75     71     57    123     0  

  6 Ajita Gaurangi   Nue Ger  445.00   na    103     18     13     37     0  

  7 Sukanya Lalita   Pra Cze  444.75   na     74    296      0      3     0  

  8 Rajendranath d   Pra Cze  431.75   na     44    331      0     51     0  

  9 Maheja d         Mil Ita  353.50   na     69      0    431      0     0  

 10 Bk Lukas         Zur Swi  326.50   na     58    145    128      6     0  

 

 

 

 



      TOP TEN INDIVIDUALS - LATIN AMERICA 

 

  1 Bk Fabio         Por Bra  647.35   na     10    551      0     57   621  

  2 Phanipati Nitai  Cur Bra  289.50   na      9    234      0     34   290  

  3 Mahananda Murari Ita Bra  274.30   na     14    219      0      6   258  

  4 Ekacakra Nitai d Flo Bra  257.65   na      9    216      0     11   209  

  5 Rasarnava Gouran Flo Bra  218.75   na      1    194      0      9   205  

  6 Bk Silvio        Cur Bra  199.05   na      2    186      0      1    88  

  7 Bk Gustavo       Cur Bra  195.75   na      6    147      0     57   225  

  8 Manohara Saciput Por Bra  182.25   na      2    172      0      1    60  

  9 Vinaya Sri Nitay Ita Bra  157.55   na      2    139      0     13   113  

 10 Bk Victor        Flo Bra  102.95   na      3     92      0     13    17  

 

      TOP TEN INDIVIDUALS - CIS 

 

  1 Shakatari d      Iva Rus  515.50   na     43     50    586    346     0  

  2 Raghava Pandit d Eka Rus   78.00   na      0      0      0    312     0  

  3 Vaninatha Vasu d Min Bel   61.50   na     18     17      4     26     0  

  4 Sacisuta d       Min Bel   52.25   na     26      0      0      1     0  

  5 Madana Mukunda d Min Bel   49.00   na     18      6      3     22     0  

  6 Abhay Caitanya d Min Bel   39.50   na     15      0      0     38     0  

  7 Ichanatha d      Eka Rus   25.25   na      6      1      3     43     0  

 

      TOP TEN INDIVIDUALS - AUSTRALASIA 

 

  1 Madana Mohini dd Mel Aus   48.75   na     23      0      0     11     0  

  2 Bk Zack          Mel Aus   39.00   na     19      1      0      0     0  

  3 Bk Jade          Mel Aus   34.50   na     17      0      0      2     0  

  4 Vallabha Caitany Mel Aus   25.75   na     11      3      0      3     0  

  5 Dvija Pitambar d Mel Aus   20.50   na      9      2      0      2     0  

 

      TOP TEN INDIVIDUALS - AFRICA 

 

  1 Krishna Kids     Nai Ken  469.40   na     84     11     45    638     4  

  2 Kaisori dd       Len SA   160.00   na     25     70     60     40     0  

  3 Smita Krsna d    Dur SA   110.00   na     55      0      0      0     0  

  4 Gopal Nandini d  Len SA    80.00   na     40      0      0      0     0  

  5 Gandaki dd       Dur SA    72.00   na     18      0      0      0     0  

  6 Vibhu Caitanya d Dur SA    69.50   na     28     13      0      2     0  

  7 Vinata dd        Pho Mau   37.35   na     15      1      0     19    16  

  8 Akuti dd         Pho Mau   32.50   na     13      2      3     10     5  

  9 Gangamata Goswam Dur SA    22.00   na     11      0      0      0     0  

 10 Team AGTSP       San SA    21.00   na      3      6      8     20     0  

                                    (%)Change compared        (*)New record 

                                    to monthly average        for this year 
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                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 

                             MONTHLY CONTINENTS 

                                January 2023 

 

                                % of  M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs Full 

  Continent (temples)   Points  World Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags Sets 

  _________________________________________________________________________  

 

1 Asia (32)           353564.45  78% 134570  18782  20040  92083 40744 1009 

2 North America (18)   56465.55  12%  15478  11679  11578  17291   648  138 

3 Europe (50)          24654.45   5%   5912   3632   8353   7361   907   31 

4 Latin America (16)    9778.95   2%    540   7098    535   3119  2297   11 

5 CIS (10)              5293.75   1%   1425   1006   1041   3669     0    0 

6 Australasia (4)       3946.20   1%   1489    314    420    966   227    6 

7 Africa (8)            1725.10   0%    342    160    180   2392   491    4 

 

 



 

 

 

 

                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 

                     ARABIC BOOK DISTRIBUTION BY TEMPLE 

                                January 2023 

     Special Promotion Arabic Mahabig 6 pts each, Arabic Small 3 pts each 

  

                                           Arabic Arab  Arabic  Arab   Arab  

    Temples (size)           Points        M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  Mags  

    _______________________________________________________________________  

 

  1 Milan (M)          Ita  1197.00           10      0      0    379     0  

  2 Munich (S)         Ger   399.00            0      0      0    133     0  

  3 Simhachalam (M)    Ger   219.00            4      0      0     65     0  

  4 Cologne(Gauradesh) Ger   162.00            3      0      0     48     0  

  5 Nuernberg (MS)     Ger   153.00            3      0      0     45     0  

  6 Los Angeles (L)    USA    57.00            5      0      0      9     0  

  7 Vienna (S)         Aus    39.00            1      0      0     11     0  

  8 RupanugaVedicColle USA    39.00            0      0      0     13     0  

  9 Paris Yoga Lyrics  Fra    33.00            2      0      0      7     0  

 10 Hamburg (S)        Ger    15.00            0      0      0      5     0  

 11 New Mayapur (M)    Fra    15.00            0      0      0      5     0  

 12 Nancy (S)          Fra    15.00            2      0      0      1     0  

 13 Laguna Beach (S)   USA    12.00            1      0      0      2     0  

 14 Goloka Dhama (S)   Ger    12.00            0      0      0      4     0  

 15 Sankirtan Dham TST Ita     9.00            0      0      0      3     0  

 16 Zurich (S)         Swi     6.00            0      0      0      2     0  

 

 

 



                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 

                          TOP TEN TEMPLES BY SIZE 

                                January 2023 

 

                                       %   M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  Full 

                             Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  Sets 

    _____________________________________________________________________________  

 

      TOP TEN LARGE TEMPLES (41+ devotees) 

 

  1 Mayapur            Ind139047.75   na   52242   3693  16530  27007 23000   516 

  2 Vrindavan          Ind 63202.25   na   21703  11826      0  27561     0    69 

  3 Mumbai-Juhu        Ind 52006.00   na   21699    497   1926  11168     0   144 

  4 Silicon Valley(ISV USA 20088.75   na    5452   3805   6915   6393     0    41 

  5 Tirupati           Ind  8828.10   na    3815    589     91   1910   861     0 

  6 Los Angeles        USA  6883.10   na    1018   2696   1774   3749   301     7 

  7 Bhaktivedanta Mano Eng  1711.75   na     550    111    770    319     0     1 

  8 Budapest           Hun   991.00   na     371    136      0    264   470     0 

  9 Kiev               Ukr   957.25   na     247    321      4    561     0     0 

 10 Durban             SA    309.00   na     122     13      0     64     0     1 

 

      TOP TEN MEDIUM TEMPLES (21-40 devotees) 

 

  1 Kolkata Newtown    Ind  8724.00   na    3721     34    127   3874     0     8 

  2 Bhopal             Ind  8264.75   na    3786    135    160    543     0    10 

  3 New Delhi(Punj.Bag Ind  7812.50   na    3300      0    390   3350     0     5 

  4 Philadelphia       USA  3931.35   na    1898     48     16     49   131     2 

  5 Milan              Ita  2763.50   na     486      0   1150    537     0     0 

  6 Salem              Ind  2149.00   na     437    171     54   1472    98    19 

  7 Sydney-North       Aus  2023.20   na     842     98    170    318   227     2 

  8 Baroda             Ind  1898.75   na     750     25    110    915     0     3 

  9 New Mayapur        Fra  1871.00   na     549     45    632    845    70     7 

 10 Buenos Aires       Arg  1830.50   na      40   1530    241    328     0     1 

 

      TOP TEN SMALL TEMPLES (6-20 devotees) 

 

  1 Surat              Ind 22148.80   na    8458     20    282   1524   126   130 

  2 Atlanta Krishna Li USA 12624.75   na    3399   3349   1498     75     0    50 

  3 Padayatra Orrisa   Ind  6497.25   na    2483    762      0   1709     0    13 

  4 Bharuch            Ind  5592.75   na    2314     40     30   1191     0    17 

  5 Kurmagram          Ind  5195.75   na    1981     21      0     27     0    35 

  6 Madurai            Ind  4404.40   na    1308      6     18   2938  7689     8 

  7 Padayatra Uttar Pr Ind  4225.50   na    1712    184      0   1462     0    10 

  8 Sankirtan Dham TST Ita  3120.00   na     821      0   2927     25     0     0 

  9 Cueramaro          Mex  2910.50   na     299   1736    184   1218     0     6 

 10 Chandigarh         Ind  2763.75   na    1164    137     30    847     0     2 

 

 

 

 



      TOP TEN MAHA-SMALL TEMPLES (1-5 devotees) 

 

  1 Sofia              Bul   916.25   na     263    201     60    637     0     0 

  2 Porto Alegre       Bra   868.65   na      14    756      0     59   699     0 

  3 Nuernberg          Ger   607.50   na     125     50     54    147     0     3 

  4 Genova             Ita   535.00   na     101      0    594      0     0     1 

  5 Reunion Island     Fra   388.25   na     134      0      8     33     0     3 

  6 Saltillo           Mex   342.00   na       5    162    100    480     0     0 

  7 Normandy           Fra   202.25   na      55      6     15     27     0     2 

  8 Brahmapur          Ind   150.00   na      36      3     19    242    50     0 

  9 Bologna            Ita   149.50   na      51      0     95      0     0     0 

 10 Montevideo         Uru   105.00   na      22     10      7     46     0     1 
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                        TOP TEN TEMPLES BY CONTINENT 

                                January 2023 

 

                                      %    M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  Full 

                             Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  Sets 

                            _____________________________________________________  

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - ASIA 

 

  1 Mayapur            Ind139047.75   na   52242   3693  16530  27007 23000   516 

  2 Vrindavan          Ind 63202.25   na   21703  11826      0  27561     0    69 

  3 Mumbai-Juhu        Ind 52006.00   na   21699    497   1926  11168     0   144 

  4 Surat              Ind 22148.80   na    8458     20    282   1524   126   130 

  5 Tirupati           Ind  8828.10   na    3815    589     91   1910   861     0 



  6 Kolkata Newtown    Ind  8724.00   na    3721     34    127   3874     0     8 

  7 Bhopal             Ind  8264.75   na    3786    135    160    543     0    10 

  8 New Delhi(Punj.Bag Ind  7812.50   na    3300      0    390   3350     0     5 

  9 Padayatra Orrisa   Ind  6497.25   na    2483    762      0   1709     0    13 

 10 Bharuch            Ind  5592.75   na    2314     40     30   1191     0    17 

 

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - NORTH AMERICA 

 

  1 Silicon Valley(ISV USA 20088.75   na    5452   3805   6915   6393     0    41 

  2 Atlanta Krishna Li USA 12624.75   na    3399   3349   1498     75     0    50 

  3 Los Angeles        USA  6883.10   na    1018   2696   1774   3749   301     7 

  4 Philadelphia       USA  3931.35   na    1898     48     16     49   131     2 

  5 Ypsilanti          USA  2047.25   na     592    644      0    877     0     0 

  6 Laguna Beach       USA  1665.85   na     487     53     49    975    11    11 

  7 Houston            USA  1651.25   na     520    329     22    797     0     2 

  8 Atlanta            USA  1591.25   na     486    176    259    103     0     9 

  9 Denver             USA  1386.50   na     392    130     69    848   100     6 

 10 Brampton           Can   930.75   na     388      0     54    511     0     0 

 

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - EUROPE 

 

  1 Sankirtan Dham TST Ita  3120.00   na     821      0   2927     25     0     0 

  2 Milan              Ita  2763.50   na     486      0   1150    537     0     0 

  3 New Mayapur        Fra  1871.00   na     549     45    632    845    70     7 

  4 Bhaktivedanta Mano Eng  1711.75   na     550    111    770    319     0     1 

  5 Prague             Cze  1394.25   na     199    962      0    137     0     0 

  6 Simhachalam        Ger  1221.25   na     197    311    317    652     0     0 

  7 Zurich             Swi  1156.25   na     306    333    230     75     0     2 

  8 Cologne(Gauradesh) Ger  1132.25   na     214    150    238    301     0     6 

  9 Munich             Ger   993.00   na     160    265     18    133     0     0 

 10 Budapest           Hun   991.00   na     371    136      0    264   470     0 

 

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - LATIN AMERICA 

 

  1 Cueramaro          Mex  2910.50   na     299   1736    184   1218     0     6 

  2 Buenos Aires       Arg  1830.50   na      40   1530    241    328     0     1 

  3 Santiago           Chi  1208.50   na      53   1034      0    274     0     0 

  4 Porto Alegre       Bra   868.65   na      14    756      0     59   699     0 

  5 Curitiba           Bra   848.30   na      25    688      3    140   738     0 

  6 Florianopolis      Bra   751.20   na      17    594      0    314   447     0 

  7 Itajai             Bra   447.20   na      16    369      0     22   407     0 

  8 Saltillo           Mex   342.00   na       5    162    100    480     0     0 

  9 Lima               Per   268.25   na      11    183      0    181     0     1 

 10 Bogota             Col   158.50   na      36     12      0     10     0     2 

 

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - CIS 

 

  1 Perm               Rus  1202.00   na     313    218     71   1290     0     0 

  2 Kiev               Ukr   957.25   na     247    321      4    561     0     0 

  3 Kharkov            Ukr   955.50   na     285    269     44    378     0     0 



  4 Ekaterinburg       Rus   666.50   na     179    110     73    648     0     0 

  5 Ivanovo            Rus   515.50   na      43     50    586    346     0     0 

  6 Kherson            Ukr   481.00   na     145      0    246    272     0     0 

  7 Minsk              Bel   429.50   na     179     37     13    112     0     0 

  8 Magnitogorsk       Rus    66.75   na      27      1      2     43     0     0 

  9 Tiraspol           Ukr    13.25   na       6      0      0      5     0     0 

 10 Kurgan             Rus     6.50   na       1      0      2     14     0     0 

 

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - AUSTRALASIA 

 

  1 Sydney-North       Aus  2023.20   na     842     98    170    318   227     2 

  2 Auckland Loft      New  1229.50   na     414    170    151    408     0     2 

  3 Wellington         New   465.25   na     130     38     87    207     0     2 

  4 Melbourne          Aus   228.25   na     103      8     12     33     0     0 

 

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - AFRICA 

 

  1 Nairobi            Ken   474.15   na      85     12     47    639     9     3 

  2 Bon Accueil        Mau   410.25   na       0     44     15   1435     0     0 

  3 Lenasia            Sou   309.20   na      70     70     67     92   427     0 

  4 Durban             Sou   309.00   na     122     13      0     64     0     1 

  5 Phoenix(MA)        Mau   158.25   na      53      9     18    115    55     0 

  6 Sandton            Sou    39.50   na       6      6     33     20     0     0 

  7 Abidjan            Ivo    22.00   na       5      6      0     24     0     0 

  8 East London(SA)    Sou     2.75   na       1      0      0      3     0     0 
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             WEEKEND WARRIORS, SPECIAL TEAMS, SPONSORED BOOKS ETC 

                                January 2023 

 

                                       %   M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  Full 

    Individuals              Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  Sets 

    _____________________________________________________________________________  

 

  1 Sitaram d        Mum Ind21000.00   na   9924      1     91    678     0    41 

  2 Balai Vrajaraja  May Ind10227.50   na   4260    500    500    950     0    30 

  3 HH Jayapataka Sw May Ind 9755.25   na   3790     52   1710   4497     0     5 

  4 Ratnanga Achyuta May Ind 8825.00   na   3656    160    360    660     0    43 

  5 Amiya Vilas d    May Ind 7754.25   na   3695     67      0    109     0     8 

  6 Vinoyananda d    May Ind 6900.00   na   3200    500      0      0     0     0 

  7 Ranajayee Krishn May Ind 6808.25   na   2526      6     65     31     0    57 

  8 Kamalapati d     May Ind 5534.50   na   1952    179    179   2064     0    37 

  9 Sundar Caitanya  Mum Ind 5448.00   na   2697      0      0      0     0     2 

 10 Radha Krsna d    Mum Ind 5006.25   na   1191    161    409    683     0    59 

 11 Bhagavat Ashraya Mum Ind 4622.75   na   1738     28     20   1339     0    26 

 12 HH Bhakti Vijay  May Ind 4309.50   na   1122      5   1743   3892     0     9 

                                    (%)Change compared        (*)New record 

                                    to monthly average        for this year 



                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 

                             TOP 50 INDIVIDUALS 

                                January 2023 

 

                                       %   M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  Full 

    Individuals              Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  Sets 

    _____________________________________________________________________________  

  1 Harish Candra d  Mum Ind 4459.75   na   1836    134    745    261     0     7 

  2 Panchajanya Kesh May Ind 4413.75   na   2163      1      1     57     0     2 

  3 Prema Bhaktiprak May Ind 4062.00   na    521     43   4449   2146     0     6 

  4 Sandhartha Krish May Ind 3902.50   na   1291    419    235    400     0    26 

  5 Bhrgupati d      LA  USA 3861.50   na   1400    654    750    130     0     0 

  6 Subikram Baladev May Ind 3856.00   na   1928      0      0      0     0     0 

  7 Rasesvar Krishna May Ind 3780.00   na   1480    100      0      0     0    25 

  8 Vrajnath d       New Ind 3072.00   na   1518      0      0      0     0     1 

  9 Abhimanyu Suta d Atl USA 3059.75   na    857   1099    456      3     0     1 

 10 Jayananda d      May Ind 2853.50   na   1423      0      0     30     0     0 

 11 Mahotsaha d      Atl USA 2742.50   na    822    600    202      6     0    12 

 12 Patit Uddhar Gov May Ind 2637.50   na   1099     20     38     90     0    13 

 13 Kamal Nayan Gaur Mum Ind 2636.50   na    713      0    241   4216     0     1 

 14 Hemagiri d       Mum Ind 2594.75   na    933    156    348    803     0     6 

 15 Rukmini Vallava  May Ind 2538.50   na   1025     50    104     34     0    17 

 16 Radha Vrajaraj d Mum Ind 2516.00   na   1258      0      0      0     0     0 

 17 Matsya d         Atl USA 2367.00   na    580    422    202      0     0    20 

 18 Tusta Ram d      May Ind 2325.75   na    664     13     18     15     0    31 

 19 Kripanidhi d     May Ind 2234.00   na    692    173    945    530     0     4 

 20 Yoga Nrisimha d  May Ind 2150.00   na    569    126   1058    852     0     4 

 21 Sabda Brahma d   May Ind 2096.00   na    677    156    468    256     0     8 

 22 Paramesvara d    Yps USA 2047.25   na    592    644      0    877     0     0 

 23 Sukhamay Bishamb May Ind 2015.00   na    683    288    527    102     0     2 

 24 Ananta Acharya d May Ind 2006.00   na    187      1   1704   2612     0     4 

 25 Bk Trace         Atl USA 1697.00   na    416    349    167      2     0    12 

 26 Bk Abhijit       May Ind 1551.00   na    623     22     79     38     0     7 

 27 Sulochan d 2     May Ind 1493.75   na    703      1      1     57     0     2 

 28 Subal Gour d     May Ind 1483.00   na    691      1      1    110     0     2 

 29 Dhritihari d     May Ind 1444.00   na    634     56      0     48     0     3 

 30 Prasannya Saci P May Ind 1443.25   na    484      3      0     17     0    16 

 31 Prema Sankirtan  LA  USA 1426.25   na    431    288    411     25     0     1 

 32 Sadhu Sevak d    May Ind 1291.00   na    400      0    121    210     0    16 

 33 Sacitanoy d      LA  USA 1245.00   na    154    760    317      9     0     0 

 34 Ananda Kirtan d  LA  USA 1225.25   na    419     76    130    265     0     5 

 35 Bk Biswajit      May Ind 1171.25   na    493      0     36     21     0     7 

 36 Jay Gauranga d   Mil Ita 1130.50   na    286      0     57    174     0     0 

 37 Rupavilas d      Mum Ind 1053.75   na    475      0     50    315     0     0 

 38 Paramatma Krsna  Mun Ger  993.00   na    160    265     18    133     0     0 

 39 Prematma Gourang May Ind  993.00   na    413      1     20    192     0     3 

 40 Gopal Balak d    May Ind  968.75   na    419      2      1     81     0     3 

 41 Bimal Madhava d  May Ind  847.75   na    380      1      1     57     0     2 

 42 Bk Keir          LA  USA  844.75   na    273    213     81    181     0     0 

 43 Arun Govinda d   May Ind  790.25   na    247     29    417     91     0     1 



 44 Bk Nalley        Atl USA  778.75   na    208    280    146     39     0     0 

 45 Avadhuta Chandra Atl USA  777.00   na    189    302    183     22     0     0 

 46 Narahari d       May Ind  774.75   na    361     19      0     63     0     1 

 47 Bk Akash         May Ind  750.75   na    278     73      0     55     0     3 

 48 Bk Sourav        May Ind  744.50   na    321     17     23     80     0     2 

 49 Dinataran Caitan May Ind  735.25   na    286     16     32     93     0     4 

 50 Vedasara d       Sim Ger  719.25   na    175    135    112    330     0     0 

                                    (%)Change compared        (*)New record 

                                    to monthly average        for this year 

 

 

                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 

                          ARABIC BOOK DISTRIBUTORS 

                                January 2023 

     Special Promotion Arabic Mahabig books 6 pts, Arabic Small books 3 pts 

  

                                          Arabic  Arab  Arabic Arabic  Arab  

    Individuals              Points        M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  Mags  

    _______________________________________________________________________  

  1 Jay Gauranga d   Mil Ita  534.00           2      0      0    174     0  

  2 Paramatma Krsna  Mun Ger  399.00           0      0      0    133     0  

  3 Kathamrita dd    Mil Ita  213.00           1      0      0     69     0  

  4 Lilamrita dd     Col Ger  144.00           2      0      0     44     0  

  5 Vedasara d       Sim Ger  111.00           4      0      0     29     0  

  6 Ajita Gaurangi   Nue Ger  111.00           3      0      0     31     0  

  7 Munindra Gana d  Sim Ger   99.00           0      0      0     33     0  

  8 Prema Sankirtan  LA  USA   36.00           3      0      0      6     0  

  9 Bn Olga          Nue Ger   33.00           0      0      0     11     0  

 10 Bhakta Avatar d  Rup USA   27.00           0      0      0      9     0  

 11 Sacitanoy d      LA  USA   21.00           2      0      0      3     0  

 12 Bk Jonathan      Mil Ita   18.00           0      0      0      6     0  

 13 Rsi Kumar d      Rup USA   12.00           0      0      0      4     0  

 14 Krishna Bhumi dd Vie Ger   12.00           0      0      0      4     0  

 15 Bk Franz         Vie Aus   12.00           1      0      0      2     0  

 16 Bk Mauro         Mil Ita    9.00           0      0      0      3     0  

 17 Bk Moritz        Kol Ger    9.00           1      0      0      1     0  

 18 Govinda Kunda d  Gol Ger    9.00           0      0      0      3     0  

 19 Jivaprana d      Par Fra    9.00           0      0      0      3     0  

 20 Bk Jad           Nan Fra    9.00           1      0      0      1     0  

 21 Bk Karl          Nue Ger    9.00           0      0      0      3     0  

 22 Vrajajana d      Vie Aus    6.00           0      0      0      2     0  

 23 Bn Alison        Nan Fra    6.00           1      0      0      0     0  

 24 Atmarama d       Par Fra    6.00           1      0      0      0     0  

 25 HH Janananda Gos New Fra    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  

 26 Advitya Baladeva Gol Ger    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  

 27 Nitai Caran d    New Fra    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  

 28 Bk Bjoern        Sim Ger    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  

 29 Subala Gopala d  Sim Ger    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  

 30 Rasananda Sankir New Fra    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  

 31 Thakur Haridas d Sim Ger    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  
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                           World Sankirtan Newsletter 

                                 ALL COUNTRIES 

                                  January 2023 

 

                                     %    M-Big   Big  Medium  Small   BTGs  Full 

   Country (Temples)        Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books   Mags  Sets 

   ______________________________________________________________________________  

 

 1 India (31)            353485.20   -4% 134540  18782  20040  92006  40744  1009 

 2 United States (16)     54764.45   -2%  14833  11638  11442  16659    647   133 

 3 Italy (8)               7349.00 +999%   1674      0   5324    562      0     3 

 4 GermanyAustria (15)     4894.50  +16%    864   1011   1008   1569      0    10 

 5 Mexico (2)              3252.50  -35%    304   1898    284   1698      0     6 

 6 France (9)              3096.40  +92%    938     53    724   1149    344    14 

 7 Brazil (9)              2955.70  +19%     74   2431      3    582   2297     0 

 8 Russia, CIS (5)         2457.25  -78%    563    379    734   2341      0     0 

 9 Ukraine, CIS (4)        2407.00 +161%    683    590    294   1216      0     0 

10 Australia (2)           2251.45  -61%    945    106    182    351    227     2 

11 Argentina               1830.50  -63%     40   1530    241    328      0     1 

12 United Kingdom          1711.75  -69%    550    111    770    319      0     1 



13 Canada (2)              1701.10  -21%    645     41    136    632      1     5 

14 New Zealand (2)         1694.75  -17%    544    208    238    615      0     4 

15 Czech Republic          1394.25  -69%    199    962      0    137      0     0 

16 Chile                   1208.50 +495%     53   1034      0    274      0     0 

17 Switzerland             1156.25 +110%    306    333    230     75      0     2 

18 Bulgaria (2)            1093.25  -47%    332    230     80    637      0     0 

19 Lithuania (2)           1080.75  -25%    171    471     58    955      0     0 

20 Hungary (2)             1067.80   -1%    400    136      4    294    563     0 

21 Croatia                  686.25   na     147    206      7    731      0     0 

22 South Africa (4)         660.45 +101%    199     89    100    179    427     1 

23 Slovenia                 643.25  +80%    199     55     47    667      0     0 

24 Mauritius (2)            568.50 +661%     53     53     33   1550     55     0 

25 Kenya                    474.15   na      85     12     47    639      9     3 

26 Belarus, CIS             429.50  +53%    179     37     13    112      0     0 

27 Peru                     268.25  -46%     11    183      0    181      0     1 

28 Colombia                 158.50  -69%     36     12      0     10      0     2 

29 Turkey                   150.75 +169%     46     20     59     37      0     0 

30 Sweden                   129.75   na      51      0     38     35      0     0 

31 Romania (3)              124.50  +51%     23      1      0    166      0     1 

32 Uruguay                  105.00  +83%     22     10      7     46      0     1 

33 Nepal                     79.25  -78%     30      0      0     77      0     0 

34 Slovakia                  48.00   na       9     30      0      0      0     0 

35 Bosnia                    28.00  -82%      3     13      4     28      0     0 

36 Ivory Coast               22.00   na       5      6      0     24      0     0 

                                   (%)Change compared 

                                     to Jan last year 
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                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 

                                ALL TEMPLES 

                                January 2023 

 

                                      %    M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  Full 

    Temples (size)           Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  Sets 

    _____________________________________________________________________________  

 

  1 Mayapur (L)        Ind139047.75   na   52242   3693  16530  27007 23000   516 

  2 Vrindavan (L)      Ind 63202.25   na   21703  11826      0  27561     0    69 

  3 Mumbai-Juhu (L)    Ind 52006.00   na   21699    497   1926  11168     0   144 

  4 Surat (S)          Ind 22148.80   na    8458     20    282   1524   126   130 

  5 Silicon Valley(ISV USA 20088.75   na    5452   3805   6915   6393     0    41 

  6 Atlanta Krishna Li USA 12624.75   na    3399   3349   1498     75     0    50 

  7 Tirupati (L)       Ind  8828.10   na    3815    589     91   1910   861     0 

  8 Kolkata Newtown (M Ind  8724.00   na    3721     34    127   3874     0     8 

  9 Bhopal (M)         Ind  8264.75   na    3786    135    160    543     0    10 

 10 New Delhi(Punj.Bag Ind  7812.50   na    3300      0    390   3350     0     5 



 11 Los Angeles (L)    USA  6883.10   na    1018   2696   1774   3749   301     7 

 12 Padayatra Orrisa ( Ind  6497.25   na    2483    762      0   1709     0    13 

 13 Bharuch (S)        Ind  5592.75   na    2314     40     30   1191     0    17 

 14 Kurmagram (S)      Ind  5195.75   na    1981     21      0     27     0    35 

 15 Madurai (S)        Ind  4404.40   na    1308      6     18   2938  7689     8 

 16 Padayatra Uttar Pr Ind  4225.50   na    1712    184      0   1462     0    10 

 17 Philadelphia (M)   USA  3931.35   na    1898     48     16     49   131     2 

 18 Sankirtan Dham TST Ita  3120.00   na     821      0   2927     25     0     0 

 19 Cueramaro (S)      Mex  2910.50   na     299   1736    184   1218     0     6 

 20 Chandigarh (S)     Ind  2763.75   na    1164    137     30    847     0     2 

 21 Milan (M)          Ita  2763.50   na     486      0   1150    537     0     0 

 22 Padayatra Maharast Ind  2708.00   na    1165     18      0   1008     0     3 

 23 Tirunelveli (S)    Ind  2206.25   na     543     38     77   1659  5210     3 

 24 Salem (M)          Ind  2149.00   na     437    171     54   1472    98    19 

 25 Ypsilanti (S)      USA  2047.25   na     592    644      0    877     0     0 

 26 Sydney-North (M)   Aus  2023.20   na     842     98    170    318   227     2 

 27 Baroda (M)         Ind  1898.75   na     750     25    110    915     0     3 

 28 New Mayapur (M)    Fra  1871.00   na     549     45    632    845    70     7 

 29 Buenos Aires (M)   Arg  1830.50   na      40   1530    241    328     0     1 

 30 Bhaktivedanta Mano Eng  1711.75   na     550    111    770    319     0     1 

 31 Laguna Beach (S)   USA  1665.85   na     487     53     49    975    11    11 

 32 Houston (S)        USA  1651.25   na     520    329     22    797     0     2 

 33 Atlanta (S)        USA  1591.25   na     486    176    259    103     0     9 

 34 Prague (M)         Cze  1394.25   na     199    962      0    137     0     0 

 35 Denver (M)         USA  1386.50   na     392    130     69    848   100     6 

 36 Auckland Loft (S)  New  1229.50   na     414    170    151    408     0     2 

 37 Simhachalam (M)    Ger  1221.25   na     197    311    317    652     0     0 

 38 Santiago (S)       Chi  1208.50   na      53   1034      0    274     0     0 

 39 Perm (M)           Rus  1202.00   na     313    218     71   1290     0     0 

 40 Zurich (S)         Swi  1156.25   na     306    333    230     75     0     2 

 41 Cologne(Gauradesh) Ger  1132.25   na     214    150    238    301     0     6 

 42 Munich (S)         Ger   993.00   na     160    265     18    133     0     0 

 43 Budapest (L)       Hun   991.00   na     371    136      0    264   470     0 

 44 Kiev (L)           Ukr   957.25   na     247    321      4    561     0     0 

 45 Kharkov (S)        Ukr   955.50   na     285    269     44    378     0     0 

 46 Navsari (S)        Ind   951.25   na     200    503     50     83     6     1 

 47 Brampton (S)       Can   930.75   na     388      0     54    511     0     0 

 48 Habibpur (S)       Ind   929.75   na     362      2     35     37   330     5 

 49 Panihati (S)       Ind   922.00   na     281     36     45    422   880     4 

 50 Sofia (MS)         Bul   916.25   na     263    201     60    637     0     0 

 51 Porto Alegre (MS)  Bra   868.65   na      14    756      0     59   699     0 

 52 RupanugaVedicColle USA   855.35   na     245    149     73    216     1     3 

 53 Curitiba (M)       Bra   848.30   na      25    688      3    140   738     0 

 54 Toronto (S)        Can   770.35   na     257     41     82    121     1     5 

 55 Florianopolis (S)  Bra   751.20   na      17    594      0    314   447     0 

 56 Vilnius (S)        Lit   728.75   na      91    427     40    399     0     0 

 57 Zagreb (S)         Cro   686.25   na     147    206      7    731     0     0 

 58 Ekaterinburg (M)   Rus   666.50   na     179    110     73    648     0     0 

 59 Ljubljana (S)      Slo   643.25   na     199     55     47    667     0     0 

 60 Khunti (S)         Ind   617.50   na     300      0     10     50     0     0 



 61 San Diego (M)      USA   614.25   na     206     92    146    149     0     0 

 62 Nuernberg (MS)     Ger   607.50   na     125     50     54    147     0     3 

 63 New York Queens (S USA   544.75   na      32     50    220   1283     0     0 

 64 New Orleans (S)    USA   543.50   na      21     85    387    892     0     0 

 65 Genova (MS)        Ita   535.00   na     101      0    594      0     0     1 

 66 Ivanovo (S)        Rus   515.50   na      43     50    586    346     0     0 

 67 Kherson (S)        Ukr   481.00   na     145      0    246    272     0     0 

 68 Nairobi (S)        Ken   474.15   na      85     12     47    639     9     3 

 69 Wellington (S)     New   465.25   na     130     38     87    207     0     2 

 70 Itajai (S)         Bra   447.20   na      16    369      0     22   407     0 

 71 Daltonganj (S)     Ind   433.00   na     197      0     45     66     0     0 

 72 Minsk (M)          Bel   429.50   na     179     37     13    112     0     0 

 73 Bon Accueil (M)    Mau   410.25   na       0     44     15   1435     0     0 

 74 Padayatra Andhra P Ind   405.00   na     160      0      0    300   100     0 

 75 Reunion Island (MS Fra   388.25   na     134      0      8     33     0     3 

 76 Periyakulam (S)    Ind   368.40   na       5      1      3    484  2349     0 

 77 Nancy (S)          Fra   367.65   na     117      1     33    168   274     1 

 78 Goloka Dhama (S)   Ger   361.00   na      37     88    210    188     0     1 

 79 Kaunas (S)         Lit   352.00   na      80     44     18    556     0     0 

 80 Saltillo (MS)      Mex   342.00   na       5    162    100    480     0     0 

 81 Bangalore Whitefie Ind   339.75   na     152     19      3     61     0     0 

 82 Prabhupada Desh (M Ita   335.50   na     110      0    159      0     0     1 

 83 Lenasia (S)        Sou   309.20   na      70     70     67     92   427     0 

 84 Durban (L)         Sou   309.00   na     122     13      0     64     0     1 

 85 Kapurthala (S)     Ind   303.75   na     109     10      0     15     0     2 

 86 Vienna (S)         Aus   294.00   na      70     70     73     53     0     0 

 87 Villa Vrndavana (L Ita   287.50   na      81      0    179      0     0     1 

 88 Lima (L)           Per   268.25   na      11    183      0    181     0     1 

 89 Patiala (S)        Ind   266.50   na     102     12      0     40    45     2 

 90 Paris Yoga Lyrics  Fra   241.25   na      73      0     32     64     0     1 

 91 Tucson (S)         USA   231.50   na      69     23      0     66     0     2 

 92 Melbourne (L)      Aus   228.25   na     103      8     12     33     0     0 

 93 Normandy (MS)      Fra   202.25   na      55      6     15     27     0     2 

 94 Emona (S)          Bul   177.00   na      69     29     20      0     0     0 

 95 Bogota (S)         Col   158.50   na      36     12      0     10     0     2 

 96 Phoenix(MA) (S)    Mau   158.25   na      53      9     18    115    55     0 

 97 Istanbul (S)       Tur   150.75   na      46     20     59     37     0     0 

 98 Brahmapur (MS)     Ind   150.00   na      36      3     19    242    50     0 

 99 Bologna (MS)       Ita   149.50   na      51      0     95      0     0     0 

100 Rome (S)           Ita   130.00   na      10      0    220      0     0     0 

101 Gothenburg (S)     Swe   129.75   na      51      0     38     35     0     0 

102 Montevideo (MS)    Uru   105.00   na      22     10      7     46     0     1 

103 Miami (S)          USA    97.05   na      16      5     10    179   103     0 

104 Padayatra Nepal (S Nep    79.25   na      30      0      0     77     0     0 

105 New Vrajadham-Hung Hun    76.80   na      29      0      4     30    93     0 

106 Berlin (S)         Ger    69.50   na       8     37     20     26     0     0 

107 Magnitogorsk (S)   Rus    66.75   na      27      1      2     43     0     0 

108 Padayatra Tamilnad Ind    66.25   na      30      0      0     25     0     0 

109 Bad Oyenhausen (S) Ger    60.00   na       7     16     51     18     0     0 

110 Majhiaon (S)       Ind    56.50   na      25      0      5     16     0     0 



111 Bhaktiloka (MS)    Slo    48.00   na       9     30      0      0     0     0 

112 Timisoara (S)      Rom    46.25   na       3      1      0    157     0     0 

113 Sandton (S)        Sou    39.50   na       6      6     33     20     0     0 

114 Lagenthal (S)      Ger    35.00   na      12      6      6      8     0     0 

115 Frankfurt (S)      Ger    31.00   na       6      9     13     14     0     0 

116 Heidelberg (MS)    Ger    30.50   na      11      4      6      6     0     0 

117 Sarajevo (S)       Bos    28.00   na       3     13      4     28     0     0 

118 Terni (S)          Ita    28.00   na      14      0      0      0     0     0 

119 Hamburg (S)        Ger    23.75   na       2      1      1     18     0     0 

120 Abidjan (S)        Ivo    22.00   na       5      6      0     24     0     0 

121 Liebenau (S)       Ger    17.00   na       8      0      0      4     0     0 

122 Guadeloupe (S)     Fra    14.75   na       6      1      0      7     0     0 

123 New Vrajadham-Braz Bra    14.50   na       2      6      0     18     0     0 

124 Tiraspol (S)       Ukr    13.25   na       6      0      0      5     0     0 

125 Leipzig (S)        Ger    10.50   na       4      2      1      0     0     0 

126 Rio de Janeiro (S) Bra     8.50   na       0      7      0      6     0     0 

127 Recife (MS)        Bra     8.40   na       0      8      0      0     4     0 

128 Wiesbaden (S)      Ger     8.25   na       3      2      0      1     0     0 

129 Krsna West Orlando USA     8.00   na       0      4      4      8     0     0 

130 Guarapari (S)      Bra     7.95   na       0      2      0     23     2     0 

131 Kurgan (S)         Rus     6.50   na       1      0      2     14     0     0 

132 Bucharest (S)      Rom     6.25   na       2      0      0      9     0     0 

133 Paris (S)          Fra     5.00   na       2      0      1      2     0     0 

134 Tours (MS)         Fra     4.25   na       1      0      3      3     0     0 

135 East London(SA) (S Sou     2.75   na       1      0      0      3     0     0 

136 Martinique (S)     Fra     2.00   na       1      0      0      0     0     0 

137 New Gokula-Brazil  Bra     1.00   na       0      1      0      0     0     0 

                                    (%)Change compared          (*)New high 

                                    to monthly average            this year 
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                         PRABHUPADA DIKSA DISCIPLES 

                                January 2023 

 

                                       %   M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  Full 

    Prabhupada Disciples     Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  Sets 

    _____________________________________________________________________________  

 

  1 HH Jayapataka Sw May Ind 9755.25   na   3790     52   1710   4497     0     5 

  2 Bhrgupati d      LA  USA 3861.50   na   1400    654    750    130     0     0 

  3 Kripanidhi d     May Ind 2234.00   na    692    173    945    530     0     4 

  4 Nidra dd         Den USA  581.00   na    160    130     69     98     0     2 

  5 Drumila d        New USA  470.00   na     21     72    312    800     0     0 

  6 HH Janananda Gos New Fra  253.30   na     65      2     12     17     3     5 

  7 Tadit dd         LA  USA   41.75   na      8      9     17     33     0     0 

  8 Nartaka Gopal dd Mia USA    3.80   na      1      0      0      6     3     0 

                                    (%)Change compared        (*)New record 

                                    to monthly average        for this year 



                              FAIR PLAY RULES 

 

1997 GBC Resolution #103: That the score system for the Sankirtan Newsletter 

is changed to include the following for individual distribution: 

 

1.  The category "Regular" 

 

    (a)  to count only literature which is actually sold for some profit  

         (ideally double BBT price) and given into the hands of the  

         receivers personally. 

    (b)  literature distributed by accepting post dated checks shall only  

         be counted when at least the BBT price has been received. 

 

2.  The new category "Subsidized" for the following methods of distribution  

    for individuals: 

    (a)  devotees working in teams of two or more and recording their group 

         effort as one score. 

    (b)  subsidized books which are sold for BBT price or less.  

    (c)  sponsored books which are given to people who can value them  

         (i.e. VIPs, libraries, schools, prisons, etc.). 

 

    Those individuals who are doing these types of subsidized distribution  

    must specify it when reporting scores to the newsletter. Temple and  

    Country scores stay the same. There is no need to report temple scores  

    in two categories. 

 

3.  Free distribution 

 

    Free distribution by individuals and temples who give out literature  

    free of cost shall not be counted in the newsletter (except as provided  

    for in "Subsidized" above). 

 

Note: Individuals distributing an unusually large number of books will  

automatically be put in the Special Teams Unlimited (Subsidized) category  

unless they explain why they belong in the Regular category. 

 

The Regular category in the Sankirtan Newsletter is for devotees who approach  

people one-on-one and personally give them books, getting at least the book cost  

from each person. 

 

The Team category (or Special Teams Unlimited category) is for everything else,  

including corporate book distribution, sponsored books, donated books, books sold  

below BBT cost, groups of two or more devotees, special temple programs, and  

devotees getting extra help in any other way which other devotees do not have 

equal access to and which makes it unfair to be included in the Regular category. 

 

95% of all books must be purchased from your local BBT (2004 GBC Res #411). 

 

Thank you for making the Sankirtan Newsletter more useful, meaningful, fair and  

transparent.  


